Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-001902

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151779-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528892

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528892

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528892

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

8 7 6 ‘ 5 4 ‘ 3 2
TATS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSHED. ‘ RECEASED FOR FUBLICATTON Z0 N Lot bIST REVISIONS
(0) corvignT 2o 51 1100 LLLCTRONICS COKPORAT 10N, AL~ RIGHTS RESERVED. —ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A Y —— SEscRTRTION —_— ST
3 FRONT HOLES 59637 -2
WRELe [REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION M RO oL 458637-3 A_J FIRST ReLEASE rrezne L | e
1528892-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER . ﬁ@
1528892-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ) T REE
1528892-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER g )
7-1528892-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - -T-T-T-T-T- - - E
7-1528892-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S— _ __ 12
7-1528692-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS CUIDE BY INS BARREL SN .- 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE i(‘
7-1528892-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e e e - - T
k== 4.5740.5 R R e A B B . - 68
fo3 il -
[.180£.020] ST 461264-5  [PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
— VI A A A 4 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVI 66
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC /BN /R.E\_ — - “REF [ U S R R B . 64
[ERMINAL NAME: DELPHI GT280 RECEPTACLE SEALED @D/ N A 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE —~ l . . i I I e R N - 62
WIRE | 2.5¢ [.100 IN] F | 50-2 50mm? 7 ({2)\\ TE%rvw‘\g,(i_\kT%%PORT “ 22121212121 27180325 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
~ CATIC 802 S AP I 50
INSUL | 5,08 [.200 IN) 0 425 MAX L.I6T IN MAXD AN | N . B } } } } } ;Téogz-/? ;Al ir‘g ;é‘(!g (Mj‘x(!/loy - 22
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPL INSTRUCT IONS o~ (38) @ R - , ' 58
4.90-5.70 [.193-.224 IN] —F= 408-8322 & 408-8490 63) o AL - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
TERMINAL NONE - @ FEED |-18024 1 <,f‘_‘> S 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
_ 1| APPL SPEC . . 14.00 [.551 IN] SCR. BRHC, MSx10 (REF) @ - B - - 55
66) 4141441414 180248 BTN SKT 1D CAP (M4 X _12.0) 54
/ 66 ) . 9]
TERMINALS APPLIED (/,G’,/@'P -465184-0 A ~ o ( - S A A N I A |-18023-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
- B é-:‘.__‘l. LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) , P N ‘ ‘ [ [ [ 8030-1 NUT, HEX, REG M3 55
0 — - \ [~
T Ve P T SEAL P WA T v (W ST : N N P s L 3]
- 07 JOT L AL ,
1972925 19727591 19396902 19366067 S g@@ RN NN 18024-3  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (W3 X 10.0) 49
1572759-2 12191234 -4 | | 1336675 | |[CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 13
, 6‘;)/ / | N 1336676~ | [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- @Jﬁ/ RN 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 46
= )~ J— RN 690191-1  [PLUG,NYLON 45
WIRE Ny CRIMP,_HE IGH REF SETTING AT S T AR R R R A 1338660-1  1rmi M)
Clsize @ =D [k 4 ¥ = N SENEN NN RN 0a0- 1| 1
250 o 1.88 £0.05 [.074 £,002 IN) B9 — - - T
2.00 mm? [.73 £0.05 [.068 £.002 IN] D0 | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4.\
50 mm? 1,58 £0.05 [.062 £.002 IN] E | e - . 40
oo ’ ST 690125-1  |SHIN SUB-ASSY 39
RN 469367-4  [SHIM 38
RN 879103-2 |FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
| - - -1-T-T- - — 56
- 35
i I O I O R O A 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 222 2 2] 71-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- S I R R 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- S I I O O R A [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
_ RN 13209088 |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
HERERERN 16330731 [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- S 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-2 21221 22| 1-22284-0 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
@ - 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
EEREERRRN 240792-1 _ |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
RN 1320928- | |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS i HEEEEEEN 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
o | 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY } S T T R T e 5904722 |STRPPER 5>
/\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REOUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE \ . S O A [-18023-1  |SCR, SKT D CAP M4 X 10.0 cl
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. f ‘ o [ T AT Te025-2 [WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 20
N ~ ].m \Y~—~} i A O O 690472-1  |STRIPPER 19
/A THIS APPLICATOR APPI S TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. o (60) ~ [ R I . , )
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. / o A | | 1338684-2 |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 7
WIRE INSULATION DIA S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. / | & [ S S IR R B B 6
SEAL PN 1572759-1 /-2 INS. DIA RANGE 1S 2.5-3.2mm. - NN > FEN R S B R &
A / (16) (59)(20)(56)  (54) o
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER N e S N N N A ‘4
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT A o~ o S N R A B - 13
QUALITFICATION. APPLY #1-22419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (‘E’O Z_i’) ) - I I | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
_— AU . o . HEEEREEN 3568855 |ST0P, SHLAR ]
/N ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS Uk LTD. % WARNING . AN T[T T=1320921 -0 [SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT. CUT 0
A WIRE RANGE IS THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. ON‘N‘NUTA‘—LAT‘ON» ’bET W‘R': 1N - | | | | | 318707-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N N - QH%LO LAB@ESSFME%TT’L} N2l 21211 2-1633133-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 3
S G. N GS - - - B - - B . . 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP [E S I I I B B 5
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE | | | | | 1338680-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
~r : i LPRESSOR, § o)
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. h HERERERN 3-238011-5 [RLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/ W R - \ on° JNL 222 ] 4-1583690-1 [CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 N - - 83 S 1-455686-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[ POST-FEED 30mm STROKE[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE] PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I R N R A - - s A[TT2l2l2] 1] cr 17520578 |CRINPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED :
A N S e e e - - ‘ g(‘) -771-76]-72|-71] -6 | -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION s
/(47) T79 R T Lty TR R T e o isg O EB200 - Tyco Electonics
g T T - B . 23 i Tyeo Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
DINERS 1ONS, TOLERANCES UNLF5S o FTR7008 m
/(4@ — 11— - - 77 o :r.\trw.\ im ) o:w = TSTEBZ008 [wwe TN ADIST SI0F Frro
N (N I R _ B 76 yrLe frower e D1 APPLICATO
76 I HDI APPLICATOR
[ I IR IR _ 5 @{4\? Pele 1 TPLICATION SPEC
7 4ELCA + ¢ $IZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- - B N - , - B B [ 4 ANGLE &= See Toble A ~ -
: - - — e WATER (AL FINTSH WETGHT B A ‘ 00779 ((;0'_‘51889:
TH|-16|-T2|- 11 -6 | -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION " : : e e S [

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2DOD T

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528892 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1






